FEE SCHEDULE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAMS
SERVICES AND PERMITS

Campsite $125.00
Children Camps $200.00%*
Community/Non-Community Water Supply $125.00
Day Care $ 65.00
Food Service Establishments

Under 20 Seats $ 65.00

20 - 100 Seats $155.00
Over 100 Seats $250.00
Frozen Dessert $ 25.00
Individual Water Supply Approval* $230.00
Mobile Food Service/Caterer $250.00
Mobile Home Park $125.00
Realty Subdivision $ 65.00/lot
To Possess or Display A Live Venomous Snake $ 65.00/species
Sanitary Layout for Individual Sewage* $420.00
Sanitary Survey $125.00
Swimming Pool/Bathing Beach $225.00
Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Artist $155.00

Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Shop $155.00
Temporary Food Service (per vendor) $ 30.00

Temporary Residence (Hotel/Motel)

5-19 Rooms $125.00
20 - 49 Rooms $250.00
50 - 99 Rooms $445.00
100 - 199 Rooms $500.00
200 or More Rooms $560.00

*Includes Realty Subdivision Lot with Private Water/Sewage System increase effective 7/1/12
**Children's Camp fee increase effective 04/01/11.

Late fee of 50% of permit cost will be charged for overdue renewal applications, up to one (1)
week. After one (1) week, permit fee will double. After one month, legal action will commence
for closure of establishment and/or fine equal to cost of permit and late fees.

EFFECTIVE 7/1/12



ALBANY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

FEE SCHEDULE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAMS

DESIGN AND ENGINEERING PLAN REVIEW

Campsite

Children's Camps

Community/Non-Community Wastewater Disposal*

Community/Non-Community Water Supply*

Food Service Establishment

Under 20 Seats

20 - 100 Seats

Over 100 Seats

Mobile Home Park

Realty Subdivision

Swimming Pool/Bathing Beach

Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Shop

Temporary Residence (Hotel/Motel)

5 -19 Rooms

20 - 49 Rooms

50 - 99 Rooms

100 - 199 Rooms

200 or More Rooms

*Includes Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Extensions
**Children's Camp plan review fee effective 04/01/11

$125.00
$200.00%**
$125.00%*

$125.00*

$ 65.00
$155.00
$250.00
$125.00
$ 65.00/Lot
$225.00

$155.00

$125.00
$250.00
$445.00
$500.00

$560.00

EFFECTIVE 07/01/12



