FEE SCHEDULE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAMS SERVICES AND PERMITS

<u>Campsite</u>	\$125.00
Children Camps	\$200.00**
Community/Non-Community Water Supply	\$125.00
<u>Day Care</u>	\$ 65.00
Food Service Establishments Under 20 Seats 20 - 100 Seats Over 100 Seats Frozen Dessert	\$ 65.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$ 25.00
Individual Water Supply Approval*	\$230.00
Mobile Food Service/Caterer	\$250.00
Mobile Home Park	\$125.00
Realty Subdivision	\$ 65.00/lot
To Possess or Display A Live Venomous Snake	\$ 65.00/species
Sanitary Layout for Individual Sewage*	\$420.00
Sanitary Survey	\$125.00
Swimming Pool/Bathing Beach	\$225.00
Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Artist	\$155.00
Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Shop	\$155.00
Temporary Food Service (per vendor)	\$ 30.00
Temporary Residence (Hotel/Motel) 5 - 19 Rooms 20 - 49 Rooms 50 - 99 Rooms 100 - 199 Rooms 200 or More Rooms	\$125.00 \$250.00 \$445.00 \$500.00 \$560.00

^{*}Includes Realty Subdivision Lot with Private Water/Sewage System increase effective 7/1/12 **Children's Camp fee increase effective 04/01/11.

Late fee of 50% of permit cost will be charged for overdue renewal applications, up to one (1) week. After one (1) week, permit fee will double. After one month, legal action will commence for closure of establishment and/or fine equal to cost of permit and late fees.

ALBANY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAMS DESIGN AND ENGINEERING PLAN REVIEW

<u>Campsite</u>	\$125.00
Children's Camps	\$200.00**
Community/Non-Community Wastewater Disposal*	\$125.00*
Community/Non-Community Water Supply*	\$125.00*
Food Service Establishment	
Under 20 Seats	\$ 65.00
20 - 100 Seats	\$155.00
Over 100 Seats	\$250.00
Mobile Home Park	\$125.00
Realty Subdivision	\$ 65.00/Lot
Swimming Pool/Bathing Beach	\$225.00
Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Shop	\$155.00
Temporary Residence (Hotel/Motel)	
5 - 19 Rooms	\$125.00
20 - 49 Rooms	\$250.00
50 - 99 Rooms	\$445.00
100 - 199 Rooms	\$500.00
200 or More Rooms	\$560.00

^{*}Includes Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Extensions

^{**}Children's Camp plan review fee effective 04/01/11